
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TEXTILES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4161
ANSWERED ON:07.08.2014
NTC MILLS
Patel Smt. Jayshreeben

Will the Minister of TEXTILES be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the mills run by National Textile Corporation (NTC) in the country;

(b) the installed capacity of these mills and their actual production during each of the last three years, mill-wise and Statewise;

(c) whether the Government proposes to modernise these mills in order to increase their production capacity; and

(d) if so, the details thereof and the steps being taken/proposed to be taken by the Government thereon, mill-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF TEXTILES (SHRI SANTOSH KUMAR GANGWAR)

(a): The details of 23 mills run by National Textile Corporation (NTC) at present is given in Annexure-I.

(b): The installed capacity of these mills and their actual production during each of the last three years, mill wise and state wise is given in Annexure-II & III.

(c) & (d): NTC, being a BIFR referred Company, implements revival schemes approved by BIFR under which these 23 mills have already been revived and modernized.
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